ORDINANCE No. 1299
AN ORDINANCE Annexing to the City of Rochester, Minnesota, Certain Unplated Lands in the Northwest Quarter of Socion Three, Township One Hundred Six North, Range Fourteen West, and Certain Platted Land in Highland Addition, All in Olmsted County, Minnesota, Which Are Completely Surrounded by Land Wilhin the Municipal Limits of the City of Rochester. Minnesota.

The Common Council of the City of Rochester do ordaint:
Section -1. The Glowing described lands in Olmsted County, Minnesota are completely surrounded by land within the municipal limits of the City of Rochester of Completely Surrounded by land within the municipal limits of the City of Rochester of Section Three (3), Township 106 North, Range 14 West, which 1s. 1-104.

Available of the Northwest Quarter (NW 4), thence west 66 feet, thence south 330 feet, thence east 66 feet, thence north 330 feet, the point of beginning;
The east 132 feet of Lot Seven (7). Block Two (2), Highland Addition, Including the north one-half (NW) of Third Street Southwest as the same abuts on the said west 66 feet of the east 132 feet of Lot Seven (7). Block Two (2), Highland Addition, and the west one-half (NW) of Third Street Southwest as the same abut upon said Lots One (1) through Six (6) Inclusive, Block Two (2), Highland Addition, including the south one-half (SW) of Second Street Southwest as the same abut upon said Lots One (1) through Four (4) inclusive and the west one-half (WW) of 19th Avenue Southwest and the north 72 feet of Lots Five (5) and Six (6), all in Block One (1) through Four (4) inclusive and the north 72 feet of Lots Five (5) and Six (6), all in Block One (1), Highland Addition, and Lots Two (2) Highland Addition, and Lots Two (2) the point of the City of Rochester and of the Section 1 sover men and the north 72 feet of Lots Five (5) and Six (6), all in Block One (1), Highland Addition, and Lots Two (2) the south of the City of Rochester and of the City of Rochester and of the City of Rochester and of the Interest of the City of Roche

September 1 Septem

#1298

STATE OF MINUESUFA

COUNTY OF OLMSTED

CITY OF ROCHESTER, SS

I, Elfreda Relter, City Clerk of the City of Rochester, Minnepota, do hereby tertify that I have compared the foregoing copy of an ordinance with the original ordinance in my office and that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the said ordinance and of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand this 31st day of March, A.D. 1965.

Elfreda Recter Gier Gier Gier

(Scal of the City of Rochester, Minnesota)

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
APR 1 4 1965

APR 1 4 1965
Secretary of State